Spanish Fork Fiesta Days Rodeo Queen Contest





Saturday April 5, 2025

Check-in: 8:30 am - 9:30 am
Spanish Fork Fairgrounds (Ponderosa)
Contest begins at 10:00 am
in the Large Indoor Arena

Contestants for the Spanish Fork Fiesta Days Rodeo Queen Contest must:

- Not be a former Spanish Fork Fiesta Days Rodeo Queen.
- Be 16 years old (on or before the date of the contest) to 26 years of age.
- Have a single marital status, never married, no children.
- Agree to forfeit title and repay all compensation and awards if duties are not performed to the satisfaction of the Diamond Fork Riding Club Presidency/Fiesta Days Rodeo Committee.

Contestants will be judged on:

10:00 am - Large Indoor Arena_

• Horsemanship (pattern, flag run, presentation run)

Ponderosa Building

- Judges Interview
- Public Speaking on stage short judging activity selected by rodeo committee (this is not a prepared speech)
- Impromptu questions given by the reigning Rodeo Queen.
- Modeling

Additional Information:

- A western or prairie dress is required for all events other than horsemanship.
- Western attire with long sleeve shirt is required during Horsemanship.
- Horsemanship pattern will be given to all contestants during check in.
- Lunch will be served after the horsemanship competition.

Queen or Attendant(s) will be required to:

- Represent the 2025 Spanish Fork Fiesta Days Rodeo and Celebration July 19-24, 2025.
- Be available to visit with City, County and State Dignitaries

^{**}NOTE: The horse used to compete in the contest is the same horse you will be expected to use during all events you will be attending. (unless death or injury prohibits its use)

- Help advertise Spanish Fork Fiesta Days Rodeo in personal appearances
- Ride in rodeos, parades and grand entries as well as Springville, Lehi, Nephi, and Pleasant Grove City celebrations.
- Attend lunches, sporting events, TV or radio interviews, community meetings and school appearances.
- Be present and perform assigned duties for all five days of the Spanish Fork Fiesta Days Rodeo (including performances, slacks, autograph signings, appearances, etc).

Note: Contestants must have parent's consent if under 18 years of age.

Fiesta Days Rodeo Queen will receive:

Trophy saddle, breast collar, tiara, sash, trophy belt buckle, cash, flowers, and parade banner & traveling chaps for use during reign.

Fiesta Days Rodeo First & Second Attendants will receive:

Tiara, breast collar, trophy belt buckle, flowers, and parade banner & traveling chaps for use during reign, and cash. Alternate will receive a gift.

Awards will be given to the winners in the following categories:

- Public Speaking
- Appearance
- Horsemanship
- Personality

Note: All contestants will be awarded 2 complimentary tickets to the Fiesta Days Rodeo and a gift for competing.

For questions please text or call:

Chris Ivie 801-636-1662 chris.trimex93@gmail.com

Spanish Fork Fiesta Days Rodeo Queen Contest





Saturday April 5, 2025

Registration Form

Registration forms must be received on or before April 1, 2025

Name:
Address:
Phone #:
Occupation:
School Name & Grade Year:
Parent/Guardian Name(s):
Where did you hear about the contest?

CONTESTANTS MUST NOT BE AFFILIATED WITH ANY OTHER ROYALTY without permission from Royalty Coordinator

With the registration form, please include:

- 5x7 picture of yourself in western wear or queen attire.
- Resume including the following information:
 - Hobbies
 - o reasons for competing as a rodeo queen
 - school achievements
 - o awards won, titles earned, etc.

E-mail registration form, picture, and resume to:

chris.trimex93@gmail.com ...or mail USPS to: (make sure it arrives by April 1st, 2025.

Diamond Fork Riding Club Attn: Chris Ivie PO Box 72 Spanish Fork, UT 84660

RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Diamond Fork Riding Club, a non-profit corporation of the State of Utah, is involved in the hosting of a rodeo queen contest in connection with the celebration of the Spanish Fork Fiesta Days on or around July 24, 2025: and WHEREAS, Spanish Fork City, A Municipal Corporation of the State of Utah, is the owner of the rodeo arena and surrounding grounds wherein said contest is held, and participants to the extent of these contributions of facilities and in other ways;

WHEREAS, the said Diamond Fork Riding Club and Fiesta Days Rodeo Committee assist in the selection of the rodeo queen and attendants:

NOW THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed as follows:

The undersigned, either a rodeo queen contestant or the parent/guardian of the rodeo queen contestant, do hereby forever release and discharge the Diamond Fork Riding Club, Spanish Fork City and its Sponsors from any liability for any damages whatsoever which may result from participation in the rodeo queen contest or in the participation in any event while representing Spanish Fork City and Diamond Fork Riding Club. The undersigned further agrees to indemnify Diamond Fork Riding Club, Spanish Fork City and its Sponsors against any loss by reason of any damage of any sort as a result of said rodeo queen participation.

Queen or Attendant(s) will be required to: _

- Represent the 2025 Spanish Fork Fiesta Days Rodeo and Celebration July 19-24, 2025.
- Be available to visit with City, County and State Dignitaries
- Help advertise Spanish Fork Fiesta Days Rodeo in personal appearances
- Ride in rodeos, parades and grand entries as well as in Lehi, Nephi, and Pleasant Grove City celebrations.
- Attend lunches, sporting events, TV or radio interviews, community meetings and school appearances.
- Be present and perform assigned duties for all five days of the Spanish Fork Fiesta Days Rodeo (including performances, slacks, autograph signings, appearances, etc.).
- Have parent's consent if under 18 years of age.
- Agree to forfeit title and repay all compensation and awards if duties are not performed to the satisfaction of the Diamond Fork Riding Club Presidency/ Fiesta Days Rodeo Committee.
- I authorize Spanish Fork Fiesta Days Rodeo Committee and its Sponsors to use, reproduce and distribute any and all photos, video and audio recordings of me to promote Fiesta Days and its Rodeo without any financial reimbursement.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have set their hands this 2025	day of	,
Contestant, and age in years Witness:	Age	
Parent/Guardian of the above Witness:		
Parent/Guardian of the above Witness:		